



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 08/30/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1N0504

08/31/2023

Project ID: 0822000086

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY NEAR ARIZONA STATE LINE AT 0.1
MILE SOUTH OF PARKER DAM ROAD

Contract Code: B

Location: 08-SBd-62-142.3

Number of Items: 27

Monument sign aesthetics, structural concrete and sculpted shotcrete.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 8 **Total Number of Working Days:** 80 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$97,526.75

Number of Bidders: 5 **Engineers Est:** \$1,836,113.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -5.31%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,738,586.25	VC0000101365	BOWE CONTRACTORS INC. 609 BAILEY CT TEHACHAPI CA 93561	CSLB# 00778870 Phone (661) 940-0899 Fax (661) 940-8198 SB PUF CLAIMED
2	\$1,915,000.00	VC2100001255	EVERLEVEL HOLDINGS LLC 5877 PINE AVENUE, SUITE 240 CHINO HILLS CA 91709	CSLB# 01069011 Phone (951) 966-9153 Fax (909) 614-8166 SB PUF CLAIMED
3	\$2,298,777.00	VC2100001808	BELLAKAI CONSTRUCTION 7258 PONTO DR. CARLSBAD CA 92011	CSLB# 01046956 Phone (808) 895-8933 SB PUF CLAIMED
4	\$2,426,104.56	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (949) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768 SB PUF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 08/30/2023

Page 2

Contract Number: 08-1N0504

08/31/2023

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$2,810,642.99	VC1700000908	ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION, 15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE COMPTON CA 90221	CSLB# 00912727 Phone (310) 669-8949 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BOWE CONTRACTORS INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,610.00	1,610.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80.0	3,450.00	276,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,005.00	10,005.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	129,295.00	129,295.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	80.0	1,380.00	110,400.00
0006	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.0	13,999.00	55,996.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,824.00	15,824.00
0008	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,150.00	1,150.00
0009	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,960.00	6,960.00
0010	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	200.0	21.15	4,230.00
0011	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	115,000.00	115,000.00
0012	F 192001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	27.0	288.96	7,801.92
0013	F 193001	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	11.0	244.73	2,692.03
0014	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	3,630.0	25.34	91,984.20
0015	013846	MONUMENT SIGN AESTHETICS	LS	LUMP SUM	354,857.00	354,857.00
0016	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	SQFT	5,040.0	9.41	47,426.40
0017	F 510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	31.0	2,452.48	76,026.88
0018	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	113.0	92.20	10,418.60
0019	511111	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)(LF)	LF	10.0	236.00	2,360.00
0020	F 520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1,814.0	5.59	10,140.26
0021	530050	SCULPTED SHOTCRETE	SQFT	300.0	269.87	80,961.00
0022	F 780460	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SQFT	600.0	46.00	27,600.00
0023	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	16.0	146.31	2,340.96
0024	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4.0	920.50	3,682.00
0025	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING	LS	LUMP SUM	40,250.00	40,250.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BOWE CONTRACTORS INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
CONSTRUCTION						
0026	013849	MONUMENT LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	86,825.00	86,825.00
0027	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	166,750.00	166,750.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,738,586.25

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	28,565.00	28,565.00	2,725.00	2,725.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
0002	4,000.00	320,000.00	650.00	52,000.00	4,360.00	348,800.00	3,549.00	283,920.00
0003	8,000.00	8,000.00	36,854.00	36,854.00	7,085.00	7,085.00	8,450.00	8,450.00
0004	115,000.00	115,000.00	42,356.00	42,356.00	76,300.00	76,300.00	206,400.00	206,400.00
0005	400.00	32,000.00	650.00	52,000.00	1,308.00	104,640.00	1,560.00	124,800.00
0006	5,000.00	20,000.00	9,900.00	39,600.00	5,450.00	21,800.00	7,540.00	30,160.00
0007	20,000.00	20,000.00	265,892.00	265,892.00	5,450.00	5,450.00	4,472.00	4,472.00
0008	2,000.00	2,000.00	13,965.00	13,965.00	2,725.00	2,725.00	780.00	780.00
0009	3,500.00	3,500.00	13,695.00	13,695.00	4,360.00	4,360.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
0010	20.00	4,000.00	35.00	7,000.00	10.90	2,180.00	30.75	6,150.00
0011	30,000.00	30,000.00	85,895.00	85,895.00	27,250.00	27,250.00	17,745.00	17,745.00
0012	750.00	20,250.00	1,500.00	40,500.00	545.00	14,715.00	4,000.00	108,000.00
0013	1,200.00	13,200.00	960.00	10,560.00	545.00	5,995.00	949.00	10,439.00
0014	55.00	199,650.00	65.00	235,950.00	27.25	98,917.50	62.41	226,548.30
0015	478,433.00	478,433.00	498,450.00	498,450.00	1,000,620.00	1,000,620.00	827,320.00	827,320.00
0016	15.00	75,600.00	5.00	25,200.00	5.45	27,468.00	8.45	42,588.00
0017	5,000.00	155,000.00	1,860.00	57,660.00	5,450.00	168,950.00	5,415.97	167,895.07
0018	75.00	8,475.00	195.00	22,035.00	109.00	12,317.00	78.00	8,814.00
0019	150.00	1,500.00	298.00	2,980.00	109.00	1,090.00	297.70	2,977.00
0020	8.00	14,512.00	56.00	101,584.00	5.45	9,886.30	19.03	34,520.42
0021	425.00	127,500.00	358.00	107,400.00	545.00	163,500.00	780.00	234,000.00
0022	25.00	15,000.00	65.00	39,000.00	21.80	13,080.00	195.00	117,000.00
0023	30.00	480.00	125.00	2,000.00	26.16	418.56	31.20	499.20
0024	350.00	1,400.00	1,295.00	5,180.00	299.75	1,199.00	357.50	1,430.00
0025	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,956.00	18,956.00	8,175.00	8,175.00	4,550.00	4,550.00
0026	60,000.00	60,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	56,658.20	56,658.20	76,141.00	76,141.00
0027	180,000.00	180,000.00	398,500.00	398,500.00	239,800.00	239,800.00	259,194.00	259,194.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,915,000.00		\$2,298,777.00		\$2,426,104.56		\$2,810,642.99

Bid Opening Date: 08/30/2023

Contract Number: 08-1N0504

Page 6

08/31/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101365	GIANT POWER COMM APPLE VALLEY CA	920295	ITEM 26 (87%)
	GIANT POWER COMM APPLE VALLEY CA	920295	MONUMENT LIGHTING SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (65%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (8%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (87%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700000908	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (20.83%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 24 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM-PARTIAL
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 14 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 16 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC210000646	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (92%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 23 (92%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 24 (92%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" UNFRAMED)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC IRVINE CA	1007017	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	SHELLBACK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. MENIFEE CA	1099426	ITEM 25 (92%)
	SHELLBACK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. MENIFEE CA	1099426	ITEM 26 (92%)
	SHELLBACK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. MENIFEE CA	1099426	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
	SHELLBACK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. MENIFEE CA	1099426	MONUMENT LIGHTING SYSTEMS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100001255	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (90%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 23 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 24 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURES
	LOPEZ CONSTRUCTION INC. CORONA CA	890389	ITEM 17 (100%)
	LOPEZ CONSTRUCTION INC. CORONA CA	890389	ITEM 18 (100%)
	LOPEZ CONSTRUCTION INC. CORONA CA	890389	ITEM 19 (100%)
	LOPEZ CONSTRUCTION INC. CORONA CA	890389	ITEM 20 (100%)
	SHELLBACK CONSTRUCTION MENIFEE CA	1099426	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SHELLBACK CONSTRUCTION MENIFEE CA	1099426	ITEM 26 (100%)

08-1N0504
08-SBD-62-142.3
8/30/2023

PAGE S5
8/31/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100001808	PEACE OF MIND ELECTRIC TEMECULA CA	883823	ITEM 26 (6%)
	PEACE OF MIND ELECTRIC TEMECULA CA	883823	SITE LIGHTING
	BLACK OPS ASPHALT CARLSBAD CA	1041013	ITEM 11,12,13 (3%)
	BLACK OPS ASPHALT CARLSBAD CA	1041013	CLEARING AND GRUBBING,